

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/15/07 (21)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1313

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE EDUCATION APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1313.

Amend House Bill No. 1313 as engrossed, H2/23/07 (version: 02-23-2007 10:17):

Page 2, line 22, delete "29" and substitute "30"

And

Page 3, line 3, delete "108" and substitute "109"

And

Page 3, line 23, delete "\$ 2,495,272 \$ 2,545,652" and substitute
"\$ 2,541,135 \$ 2,592,433"

And

Page 3, line 25, delete "761,936 773,010" and substitute "776,066
787,339"

And

Page 3, line 27, delete "532,893 532,893" and substitute "579,400
578,283"

And

Page 3, line 28, delete "22,751 22,751" and substitute "28,751
28,751"

And

Page 3, line 29, delete "0 0" and substitute "35,000
35,000"

And



Page 3, delete line 32 in its entirety and substitute the following:

| | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|
| "(05) APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM | 1,950,000 | 1,950,000 |
| (06) MOTOR VEHICLE EDUCATION PROGRAM | <u>2,500</u> | <u>2,500</u> " |

And

Page 3, line 33, delete "\$ 5,886,789 \$ 5,948,243" and substitute "\$ 6,036,789 \$ 6,098,243"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Senator Broadway

LEB/LEB - 03-15-2007 12:53

LEB191

Chief Clerk